## OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA PANCHKULA

#### ORDER

NO. DHE-310006/67/2021-T&L-DHE

Dated, Panchkula 21.04.2021

As per provisions contained in rule 46 of Haryana Civil Services (Leave) Rules, 2016 and other instructions issued by the Government from time to time, Dr. Jyotisana Kaushik, Assistant Professor of Psychology, Govt. College Sector-1 Panchkula is hereby granted the following leave :-

Sr. No.	Nature of leave	From	То	Number of Days
1.	Child Care Leave	24.04.2021	30.06.2021	68

- 1. She will join at Headquarter after availing the mentioned leave, if there is no vacancy at the time of joining.
- 2. During this leave period the post will be treated as vacant.
- 3. She is likely to return to the post from which she will proceed on leave.
- 4. During the leave period salary shall be paid by the present DDO.
- 5. No extra teacher will be provided during her CCL.

#### VIJAY SINGH DAHIYA

Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. Even

Dated, Panchkula the

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. Principal, Govt. College Sector-1 Panchkula w.r 933 dated 01.04.2021. It is requested that necessary entry to this effect may be made and a copy of this order may be pasted in the service book of concerned positively.

2. Dr. Jyotisana Kaushik, Assistant Professor of Psychology, Govt. College Sector-1 Panchkula

3 IT Cell to upload on web portal.

Deputy-Superintendent College-I for Director General Higher Education,

Haryna Panchukla

## OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA PANCHKULA

#### ORDER

NO. DHE-310006/16/2021-T&L-DHE

Dated, Panchkula 19.04.2021

As per provisions contained in rule 46 of Haryana Civil Services (Leave) Rules, 2016 and other instructions issued by the Government from time to time, Smt. Pawan Kumari, Assistant Professor of Mathematics, Govt. College for Women Bhodia Khera (Fatehabad) is hereby granted the following leave:

Sr. No.	Nature of leave	From	То	Number of Days
1.	Child Care Leave	24.04.2021	06.05.2021	13

1. She will join at Headquarter after availing the mentioned leave, if there is no vacancy at the time of joining.

2. During this leave period the post will be treated as vacant.

3. She is likely to return to the post from which she will proceed on leave.

4. During the leave period salary shall be paid by the present DDO.

5. No extra teacher will be provided during her CCL.

#### VIJAY SINGH DAHIYA

Director General Higher Education, Haryana , Panchkula

Endst. Even

Dated, Panchkula the

23-04-2021

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

 Principal, Govt. College for Women Bhodia Khera (Fatehabad) w.r.t. nil dated 05.04.2021. It is requested that necessary entry to this effect may be made and a copy of this order may be pasted in the service book of concerned positively.

 Smt. Pawan Kumari, Assistant Professor of Mathematics, Govt. College for Women Bhodia Khera (Fatehabad).

3. IT Cell to upload on web portal.

Deputy-Superintendent College-I for Director General Higher Education, Haryna Panchukla

# OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA PANCHKULA

#### ORDER

NO. DHE-310006/37/2021-T&L-DHE

Dated, Panchkula 19.04.2021

As per provisions contained in rule 46 of Ha yana Civil Services (Leave) Rules, 2016 and other instructions issued by the Government from time to time, Smt. Sunita, Assistant Professor of Commerce, Govt. College Dujana (Jhajjar) is hereby granted the following leave:

Sr. No.	Nature of leave	From	To	Number of Days
1.	Child Care Leave	24.04.2021	09.07.2021	77
1.	Cilid Care Leave	24.04.2021	09.07.2021	77

- 1. She will join at Headquarter after availing the mentioned leave, if there is no vacancy at the time of joining.
- 2. During this leave period the post will be treated as vacant.
- 3. She is likely to return to the post from which she will proceed on leave.
- 4. During the leave period salary shall be paid by the present DDO.

5. No extra teacher will be provided during her CCL.

n

### VIJAY SINGH DAHIYA

Director General Higher Education, Harana, Panchkula

Endst. Even

Dated, Panchkula the

23-04-2021

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. Principal, Govt. College Dujana (Jhajjar) w.r.t. 3789 dated 18.02.2021. It is requested that necessary entry to this effect may be made and a copy of this order may be pasted in the service book of concerned positively.

2. Smt. Sunita, Assistant Professor of Commerce, Govt. College Dujana (Jhajjar).

3. IT Cell to upload on web portal.

Deputy-Superintendent College-I for Director General Higher Education, Haryna Panchukla